506178245 07/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6224983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIDGENT BIOTECHNOLOGY INC.	04/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALGENT BIOTECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	24F., NO. 1, SONGZHI RD.
Internal Address:	XINYI DIST.
City:	TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15776698
Application Number:	15748827
Application Number:	15746964

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)964-2301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8589644591

Email: ipdocketing@prosylagroup.com

Correspondent Name: PROSYLA GROUP PC

4275 EXECUTIVE SQUARE SUITE 200 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G4590-501NP,2201NP,2500NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAY YANG
SIGNATURE:	/Kay Yang/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Calgent_Declaration_2020-06-04#page1.tif source=Calgent Declaration 2020-06-04#page2.tif source=G4590-02201NP_Registration_Calgent#page1.tif

source=G4590-02201NP_Registration_Calgent#page2.tif

Declaration

I, the undersigned, <u>YEN, Yun</u>, an authorized representative of Calgent Biotechnology Co., Ltd. (formerly known as "Bridgent Biotechnology Inc.") hereunder referred as "the Company," with its company registration number 85127916, a legal entity organized and existing under the laws of R.O.C. (Taiwan), having its address at of 24F., NO. 1, SONGZHI RD., XINYI DIST., TAIPEI CITY 11047, TAIWAN R.O.C., hereby declare the following:

1. Same Legal Entity

Calgent Biotechnology Co., Ltd. and Bridgent Biotechnology Inc. refer to the same legal entity. The Chinese name of the Company (博蔚醫藥生物科技股份有限公司) remain unchanged.

2. Change of English Name

As the official language in ROC (Taiwan) is Chinese, it is allowable to only register company's Chinese name with the competent authority. When initiating the Company, only the Chinese name of the Company

(i.e., 博蔚醫藥生物科技股份有限公司) was registered with the competent authorities; however, the Company use the English name "Bridgent Biotechnology Inc." when doing business. In other words, Bridgent Biotechnology Inc. only has its Chinese name registered with government authorities, but not registered its English name with the government authorities. Therefore, there is no official document issued by competent authorities evidencing the change of English name of the Company from Bridgent Biotechnology Inc. to Calgent Biotechnology Co., Ltd.

Accordingly, the Company only recorded its Chinese name with competent authorities. The Importer/Exporter Basic Registration Data retrieved from the Bureau of Foreign Trade, as attached, only shows the updated name of the Company, i.e., Calgent Biotechnology Co., Ltd.

The English name of the Company was registered with the Bureau of

Foreign Trade on 15 April 2020.

I hereby declare that all the above declarations are consistent with the truth and that I agree to undertake legal responsibilities if there is any false statement in this Declaration.

Dated this _	4-8h	_ day of, 2020.
		By
		YEN, Yun
		Place: Taipei, Taiwan
		D
		By
		(Witness)
		Place: Taipei, Taiwan

廠商基本資料 × Exporter/Importer Basic Registration Data	
統一編號 Business Account No.	85127916
核發日期 Date of Last Change	109/04/15
原始登記日期 Original Registration Date	109/04/15
廢商中文名稱 Company Name in Chinese	博蔚醫藥生物科技股份有限公司
廠商英文名稱 Company Name in English	CALGENT BIOTECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
中文營業地址 Business Address in Chinese	臺北市信義區松智路1號24樓
英文營業地址 Business Address in English	24F., NO. 1, SONGZHI RD., XINYI DIST., TAIPEI CITY 110, TAIWAN (R.O.C.)
代表人 Representative	閻裳
電話號碼 1 Telephone (1)	02-27237389
麅話號碼 2 Telephone (2)	
傳真號碼 Fax	02-27325502
廠商原中文名稱 Former Name in Chinese	
廠商原英文名稱 Former Name in English	
廠商網址 Website Address	
電子信箱 E-Mail	
產品項目進口 Items for Import	
產品項目出口 Items for Export	
進口資格 Import Qualification	有YES
出口資格 Export Qualification	有YES

備註:

- 1. 廠商網址、E-Mail及進、出口產品等4項資料,係由廠商自行登錄,如未顯示資料,即表示其未登錄。
- 2. 網站公開之依據:出進口廠商登記辦法第7條之1。
- 3. 資料來源:經濟部國際貿易局。

Remarks:

- 1. Company websites, emails, and exported/imported products must be registered by the exporters/importers. If the information is not displayed, this means it has not been registered.
- 2. Basis for making the website public: Article 7-1 of the Regulations Governing Registration of Exporters and Importers.
- 3. Source of Data: Bureau of Foreign Trade, Ministry of Economic Affairs

 關閉視窗 Close the Tab	列印廠商基本資料 Print the Basic Data of the Exporter/Importer